If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the initial public offering price per
share of our common stock and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering. We calculate pro
forma net tangible book value per share by dividing the net tangible book value, tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of
outstanding shares of common stock.

   Our historical net tangible book value at March 31, 2005 was $101.1 million, or $3.07 per share, based on 32,903,233 shares of
common stock outstanding at March 31, 2005. After giving effect to the sale of 6,000,000 shares of common stock by us in this offering at an
assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, less the underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value at March 31, 2005, would be $182.1 million, or $4.68 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible book value of $1.61 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $10.32 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 15.00
 Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2005  $ 3.07

 Increase per share attributable to new investors   1.61

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   4.68

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 10.32

   The following table shows on a pro forma basis at March 31, 2005 the difference between the number of shares of common stock
purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price paid per share by existing stockholders and by new investors
purchasing common stock in this offering:

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

Average
Price

Per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholders  32,903,233 84.6% $ 222,295,910 71.2% $ 6.76
New investors  6,000,000 15.4  90,000,000 28.8 $ 15.00

Total  38,903,233 100% $ 312,295,910 100%

   Assuming the underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full, sales by us in this offering will reduce the percentage of shares
held by existing stockholders to 82.7% and will increase the number of shares held by new investors to 6,900,000, or 17.3%.

   The information set forth above is based on shares outstanding as of March 31, 2005. It excludes:

• 4,291,326 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of March 31, 2005, including
109,090 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options granted outside of our stock plans, at a weighted